

MACC No.669 of 2025
(R-669/2025)

Order No. 02 ; Dated 09-12-2025

Today is fixed for hearing on the ground of limitation for filing the case.

Petitioner/Claimant filed haziran through Ld. Advocate.

OP-2/ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd. is appeared this day by filing fresh vokatnama.

OP-2 by filing a petition is praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Claimant to take step upon OP-1.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To **07/01/2026** for taking step, hearing on the ground of limitation and filing w/o by OP-2.

Dictated and Corrected

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

