

**MACC No.669 of 2025**  
**(R-669/2025)**

Order No. 05 ; Dated 12-05-2026

Today is fixed for S/R-appearance in r/o OP-1, hearing on the ground of limitation and filing w/o by OP-2.

Petitioner/Claimant filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

OP-1 namely Alpana Sahoo is appearing today by filing vakalatnama and by filing a petition OP-1 praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To **17/06/2026** for hearing on the ground of limitation and filing w/o, if any, by OPs.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.

